
2020-2021 Wake Forest University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 21, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-13   Conf: 8-10   Home: 5-4   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 3-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Raca, Ivana 25-25 896 35.8 159-382 .416 27-95 .284 72-90 .800 50 176 226 9.0 49 1 42 70 17 25 417 16.7
05 Conti, Gina 25-25 884 35.4 111-274 .405 35-99 .354 89-106 .840 15 80 95 3.8 46 0 115 71 8 44 346 13.8
24 Spear, Jewel 25-25 828 33.1 94-231 .407 58-145 .400 26-32 .813 14 55 69 2.8 45 1 27 22 6 21 272 10.9
23 Morra, Christina 25-25 663 26.5 103-195 .528 0-0 .000 55-75 .733 32 57 89 3.6 56 1 13 46 7 4 261 10.4
32 Scruggs, Alexandria 24-22 650 27.1 58-154 .377 18-64 .281 24-39 .615 33 61 94 3.9 41 0 23 42 2 23 158 6.6
20 Summiel, Olivia 25-2 419 16.8 28-66 .424 5-16 .313 15-25 .600 53 65 118 4.7 59 0 19 16 9 9 76 3.0
15 Brown, Nevaeh 15-0 128 8.5 13-44 .295 1-8 .125 11-19 .579 0 10 10 0.7 17 0 2 10 3 3 38 2.5
02 Harrison, Kaia 25-1 353 14.1 16-57 .281 0-8 .000 19-28 .679 3 19 22 0.9 33 0 24 23 2 15 51 2.0
01 Hoard, Anaia 23-0 125 5.4 12-36 .333 2-16 .125 2-4 .500 2 16 18 0.8 16 0 0 10 1 4 28 1.2
25 Hinds, Demeara 16-0 80 5.0 5-13 .385 0-0 .000 1-6 .167 9 13 22 1.4 17 0 0 6 2 0 11 0.7
21 Williams, Elise 2-0 8 4.0 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 2 1 3 1.5 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0.5
04 McWhorter, Aliah 5-0 7 1.4 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0.4
22 Cowles, Malaya 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
03 Maier, Mckenzie 4-0 8 2.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 25 5050 202.0 599-1460 .410 146-454 .322 317-428 .741 269 610 879 35.2 380 3 265 333 57 150 1661 66.44
Opponents 5050 202.0 669-1557 .430 147-460 .320 228-326 .699 287 619 906 36.2 420 6 350 310 92 160 1713 68.52

Team Statistics Wake OPP
SCORING 1661 1713
    Points Per Game 66.4 68.5
    Scoring Margin -2.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 599-1460 669-1557
    Field Goal Pct .410 .430
3 POINT FG-ATT 146-454 147-460
    3PT FG Pct .322 .320
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 317-428 228-326
    FT Pct .741 .699
    FT Made Per Game 12.7 9.1
REBOUNDS 879 906
    Rebounds Per Game 35.2 36.2
    Rebounds Margin -1.0 –
ASSISTS 265 350
    Assists Per Game 10.6 14.0
TURNOVERS 333 310
    Turnovers Per Game 13.3 12.4
    Turnovers Margin -0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 150 160
    Steals Per Game 6.0 6.4
BLOCKS 57 92
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.7
ATTENDANCE 0 3,252
    Dates/Avg Per Date 9-0 10-325
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Wake Forest 410 388 436 414 13 1661
Opponents 421 383 466 430 13 1713

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/27/20 vs Arkansas L 82-98 0
11/28/20 vs Davidson W 85-77 0
11/29/20 vs Missouri St. W 68-59 0
12/03/20 at Charlotte W 78-75 52

* 12/10/20 NORTH CAROLINA W 57-54 0
* 12/17/20 at NC State L 65-79 25
* 12/20/20 at North Carolina L 74-77 0
* 01/07/21 MIAMI (FL) W 63-60 0
* 01/10/21 BOSTON COLLEGE W 68-48 0
* 01/14/21 at Notre Dame L 72-79 50
* 01/17/21 at Virginia Tech W 67-64 250
* 01/21/21 GEORGIA TECH L 44-73 0
* 01/24/21 LOUISVILLE L 63-65 0
* 01/28/21 FLORIDA ST. W 73-59 0
* 01/31/21 CLEMSON L 66-69 0
* 02/04/21 at Syracuse L 78-85 0
* 02/07/21 at Georgia Tech W 61-52 1,200
* 02/11/21 PITTSBURGH W 64-61 0
* 02/14/21 at Clemson W 72-65 512
* 02/18/21 NC STATE L 47-66 0
* 02/25/21 at Miami (FL) L 67-69 0
* 02/28/21 at Florida St. L 51-59 1,163

03/04/21 vs North Carolina W 82-71 0
03/05/21 vs Louisville L 53-65 0
03/21/21 vs Oklahoma St. L 61-84 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Wake Forest University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 21, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-10   Home: 5-4   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Raca, Ivana 18-18 652 36.2 112-279 .401 18-69 .261 47-59 .797 40 121 161 8.9 33 1 28 50 13 16 289 16.1
05 Conti, Gina 18-18 646 35.9 79-203 .389 28-77 .364 58-74 .784 10 56 66 3.7 33 0 75 53 7 29 244 13.6
24 Spear, Jewel 18-18 612 34.0 68-167 .407 42-104 .404 19-24 .792 8 36 44 2.4 30 0 23 15 2 15 197 10.9
23 Morra, Christina 18-18 472 26.2 74-142 .521 0-0 .000 35-49 .714 23 44 67 3.7 42 0 9 35 3 3 183 10.2
32 Scruggs, Alexandria 18-16 483 26.8 42-115 .365 13-49 .265 14-24 .583 24 46 70 3.9 31 0 17 30 2 18 111 6.2
20 Summiel, Olivia 18-2 287 15.9 23-48 .479 3-11 .273 5-13 .385 43 36 79 4.4 44 0 12 11 4 5 54 3.0
02 Harrison, Kaia 18-0 246 13.7 9-30 .300 0-2 .000 7-12 .583 2 15 17 0.9 23 0 21 15 2 12 25 1.4
15 Brown, Nevaeh 10-0 62 6.2 4-22 .182 0-4 .000 5-10 .500 0 4 4 0.4 5 0 1 6 2 1 13 1.3
01 Hoard, Anaia 18-0 104 5.8 10-28 .357 2-11 .182 2-4 .500 2 13 15 0.8 12 0 0 7 1 4 24 1.3
21 Williams, Elise 1-0 7 7.0 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 2 1 3 3.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1.0
25 Hinds, Demeara 12-0 70 5.8 5-12 .417 0-0 .000 1-6 .167 9 10 19 1.6 16 0 0 6 2 0 11 0.9
03 Maier, Mckenzie 2-0 4 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
04 McWhorter, Aliah 3-0 5 1.7 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 426-1053 .405 106-329 .322 194-277 .700 205 427 632 35.1 269 1 186 239 38 105 1152 64.00
Opponents 3650 202.8 465-1104 .421 98-328 .299 156-226 .690 212 443 655 36.4 284 4 244 226 74 113 1184 65.78

Team Statistics Wake OPP
SCORING 1152 1184
    Points Per Game 64.0 65.8
    Scoring Margin -1.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 426-1053 465-1104
    Field Goal Pct .405 .421
3 POINT FG-ATT 106-329 98-328
    3PT FG Pct .322 .299
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 194-277 156-226
    FT Pct .700 .690
    FT Made Per Game 10.8 8.7
REBOUNDS 632 655
    Rebounds Per Game 35.1 36.4
    Rebounds Margin -1.3 –
ASSISTS 186 244
    Assists Per Game 10.3 13.6
TURNOVERS 239 226
    Turnovers Per Game 13.3 12.6
    Turnovers Margin -0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 105 113
    Steals Per Game 5.8 6.3
BLOCKS 38 74
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 4.1
ATTENDANCE 0 3,200
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-0 9-356
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Wake Forest 273 269 295 302 13 1152
Opponents 293 264 315 299 13 1184

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/10/20 NORTH CAROLINA W 57-54 0
12/17/20 at  NC State L 65-79 25
12/20/20 at  North Carolina L 74-77 0
01/07/21 MIAMI (FL) W 63-60 0
01/10/21 BOSTON COLLEGE W 68-48 0
01/14/21 at  Notre Dame L 72-79 50
01/17/21 at  Virginia Tech W 67-64 250
01/21/21 GEORGIA TECH L 44-73 0
01/24/21 LOUISVILLE L 63-65 0
01/28/21 FLORIDA ST. W 73-59 0
01/31/21 CLEMSON L 66-69 0
02/04/21 at  Syracuse L 78-85 0
02/07/21 at  Georgia Tech W 61-52 1200
02/11/21 PITTSBURGH W 64-61 0
02/14/21 at  Clemson W 72-65 512
02/18/21 NC STATE L 47-66 0
02/25/21 at  Miami (FL) L 67-69 0
02/28/21 at  Florida St. L 51-59 1163


